ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag & The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

Case No - OA 1101 OF 2017

Biswajit Chakraborty $\underline{v_s}$ The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
2	and dated signature of parties when necessary
	3
For the Applicant : Mr. G. Singh, Learned Advocate.	
For the Respondents : Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Learned Advocate.	
The applicant has prayed for direction upon the respondents	
to pay the amount of General Provident Fund.	
It appears from the materials on record that the applicant was	
dismissed from the service of Constable of Police on December 28,	
2001 by virtue of order passed by the disciplinary authority after	
conducting departmental enquiry. Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Learned	
Counsel representing the state respondents, submits that the	
applicant did not submit any application for deduction of any amount	
towards GPF from his salary during the tenure of his service from	
1987 to 2001. There is nothing on record to indicate that any amount	
was deducted from the salary of the applicant towards GPF at any	
material point of time. Nor has the applicant disclosed in the	
application any GPF account wherein amount of money was	
deducted from his salary and deposited in the said account. In the	
absence of any document to establish that any amount was	
deposited towards GPF by the applicant, there is no question of	
refund of GPF amount as claimed by the applicant.	
In view of our above observation, we do not find any merit in	
the present application. Accordingly, the present application is	
dismissed.	
(S.K. DAS) (R. K. BAG) MEMBER (J)	
	For the Applicant : Mr. G. Singh, Learned Advocate. For the Respondents : Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Learned Advocate. The applicant has prayed for direction upon the respondents to pay the amount of General Provident Fund. It appears from the materials on record that the applicant was dismissed from the service of Constable of Police on December 28, 2001 by virtue of order passed by the disciplinary authority after conducting departmental enquiry. Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Learned Counsel representing the state respondents, submits that the applicant did not submit any application for deduction of any amount towards GPF from his salary during the tenure of his service from 1987 to 2001. There is nothing on record to indicate that any amount was deducted from the salary of the applicant towards GPF at any material point of time. Nor has the applicant disclosed in the application any GPF account wherein amount of money was deducted from his salary and deposited in the said account. In the absence of any document to establish that any amount was deposited towards GPF by the applicant, there is no question of refund of GPF amount as claimed by the applicant. In view of our above observation, we do not find any merit in the present application. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed. (S.K. DAS)

ORDER SHEET

	Mr.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.
Case No. OA xx OF 20xx	